## 2019 Cohocton Fall Foliage Festival "Fruits of the press" Wine/Beer Tasting Contract Cohocton Development Corporation

Lessee: Cohocton Development Corporation, PO Box 204 Cohocton, NY 14826
I,the undersigned do herby agree to provide wine/beer tasting services at the Cohocton Fall Foliage Festival. The Cohocton Development Corporation agrees to permit such provisions of a wine/beer tasting service with a Farm Market Permit under the following conditions:
The Winery/Brewery agrees to participate in the wine/beer tasting event at The Fall Foliage Festival on Saturday, October 5, 2019 and Sunday, October 6, 2019 between the hours of 10:00 am and 5:00 pm on both days. The Winery/Brewery shall set up its tasting area between 8:30 am and 9:45 am on the days of the Event. The Winery/Brewery can strike their area after 5:00 pm on the last day of the Event. The area must be totally cleared by 6:00 pm on Sunday, October 6, 2019.
The Winery/Brewery agrees to file with the Cohocton Development Corporation, no later than October 1, 2019, a Certificate of Insurance with proof at least \$1,000,000 of coverage naming the Cohocton Development Corporation, Town of Cohocton and Village of Cohocton as additional insured.
Cohocton Development Corporation agrees to provide one 10x10 display space in a tent, one 8 foot table, and ice and water for rinsing your cups. The winery/brewery are responsible to provide their own tasting cups.
The Winery/Brewery will not serve wine to people less than 21 years of age or who appear to be intoxicated. The Winery/Brewery shall be responsible for general cleanup in the service area during and after the festival. No products will be left in the tent over-night.
Please return contracts by September 15, 2019. Space is very limited. Although there are no application fees for your winery/microbrewery to participate, it is understood that by receipt of your application and receipt of your wineries acceptance that you will participate with us and follow all rules and regulations established by Cohocton Development Corporation. If it becomes necessary for you to cancel after acceptance you will contact us as soon as possible so that your place can be filled by another vendor. The Cohocton Development Corporation, Fall Foliage Festival Committee, Town of Cohocton and Village of Cohocton is not responsible for any theft, loss of property, or personal injury suffered during or as a result of your participation in the Fall Foliage Festival.
Name of Winery/Brewery:
Contact Name (Print)
Winery Representative Signature
Contact Phone Contact Email
Send signed contract and application to:

COHOCTON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ATTN: Pat and Gene Drum PO Box 204 Cohocton, NY 14826